## **Gold Mountain Hazardous Fuel Treatment Plan**

Plan is submitted for Lot # Lot size (in Acres) Date
Current GMHOA Classification of lot (circle one): Critical High
Property owner's name
Preferred contact #
an we contact you by e-mail?  ☐ Yes  ☐ No  E-mail address:
Plan submitted by:   Forester   Owner
Estimated project start date Estimated project completion date
lazardous Fuel Treatment will be done by:
At the direction of Sara Taddo Jones of Jones Forestry & Conservation
www.jonesforestry.com or www.sara@jonesforestry.com
Alternative contractor or property owner
Owners are responsible for ensuring contractors have knowledge of Gold Mountain's Hazardou Fuel Treatment Standards and Safety Requirements and that the contractor adheres to forestr regulations and the CA Environmental Quality Act.
Owners are responsible for determining if their contractor possesses the proper contractor qualifications, contractor licensing and proof of liability insurance for fuel reduction work of \$1,000,000 minimum.
Property boundaries must be identified and flagged by the contractor and the flags must remain in place until a final inspection is completed by the Registered Professional Forester.
To initiate a final inspection, contact Jones Forestry & Conservation via either of the e-ma addresses listed above. The property owner will be charged a minimal fee for the final inspection and determination if the completed work meets Gold Mountain's Hazardous Fuel Treatmen Standards.
o file this plan either sign-up on either Jones Forestry & Conservation websites listed above or return this ompleted form to:
Gold Mountain HOA
P. O. Box 297 Clio, CA 96106
signature
Circle one: Forester or Owner

File Dates: June 30, 2015 for Critical ranked properties; September 30, 2015 for High ranked properties Keep a completed copy of this document for your records